## NCSPHS AMENDMENT

Neighborhoods, Community Service, Public Health and Safety Committee offers the following amendment to File 2021-288:

- (1) On page 1, lines 28-31 and page 2, line 1, strike
  "WAIVING SECTION 110.112 (ADVANCE OF CITY FUNDS;

  PROHIBITION AGAINST), PART 1 (THE CITY TREASURY),

  CHAPTER 110 (CITY TREASURY), ORDINANCE CODE, TO ALLOW

  FOR A PARTIAL ADVANCE PAYMENT BY THE CITY;";
- (2) On page 2, line 21, after "funding" strike "is";
- (3) On page 2, lines 22-23, strike "Exhibit 2" and insert
  "Revised Exhibit 2, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 2,
  Revised Scope, June 1, 2021 NCSPHS"";
- (4) On page 3, line 9, strike "Exhibit 4" and insert "Revised Exhibit 4, labeled as "Revised Exhibit 4, Revised Agmt, June 1, 2021 NCSPHS"";
- (5) On page 4, line 11, strike "Section 3" and insert "Section 4";
- (6) On page 4, lines 16-20, strike Section 7 in its entirety;
- (7) Renumber the remaining sections accordingly;
- (8) Remove Exhibit 2 and replace with Revised Exhibit 2 attached hereto, which attaches the Revised Scope of Services;
- (9) Remove **Exhibit 4** and replace with **Revised Exhibit 4** attached hereto, which attaches the Revised agreement between the City of Jacksonville and First Coast

Leadership Foundation Jacksonville, Inc.

(10) On **page 1, line 1,** amend the introductory sentence to add that the bill was amended as reflected herein.

Form Approved:

## /s/ Paige H. Johnston

Office of General Counsel

Legislation Prepared By: Margaret M. Sidman

GC-#1435468-v1-2021-288\_NCSPHS\_Amd.doc